- la peinture

- l'ameublement (le cas échéant)

3. Tranches/Allotissement

Les travaux sontsubdivisés en cinq (05) lots tels que définis en objet.

4. Coûts prévisionnels

Le coût prévisionnel de l'opération à l'issue des études préalables est de :
Loti :33 000 000 (trente-trois millions)
Lot 2:25 000000 (vingt-cinq millions)
Lot 3:22 000 000 (vingt-deux millions)
Lot 4:22 000 000 (vingt-deux millions)
Lot 5:22 000 000 (vingt-deux miilions)

5. Délai prévisionnel d'exécution

Le délai maximum prévu par le Maître d'Ouvrage pour la réalisation des travaux objet du présent
appeld'offres est de : quatre (04) mois pour chaque lot.
NB :ce délai court à compter de la date de notification de l'ordre de service de démarrage des travaux.

[...]

De l'absence de la charte d'intégrité datée et signée ;
Absencede capacité financière d'un montant au moins égal au tiers du montant prévisionnel soit
11 000000 (onze millions) FCFA pourle lot 1 ; 8 335 000(huit millions trois centtrente-cinq mille)
FCFA pour le lot 2 ; et 7 335 000 (sept millions trois cent trente-cinq mille) FCFA pour les lots 3,4,
et 5

• Del'absence d'un conducteur des travaux, Ingénieur des Travaux de GénieCivil (BAC+ 3) avec
les caractéristiques tels que précisé dans le RPAO ;

• Avoir un projetd'une année antérieure, encore en cours d'exécution du faitde l'entreprise ;

[...]

- construction work;

- installation of wood and meta! fixtures;
- electrical work;
- plumbing work;
- roof framing and covering;
- painting:
- furnishing (if applicable)

3. Phases/Allotment

The work is divided into five (05) lots.

4.Estimated Cost

Lot 1: 33,000,000 (thirty-three million)
Lot 2: 25,000,000 (twenty-five million)
Lot 3: 22,000,000 (twenty-two million)
Lot 4: 22,000,000 (twenty-two million)
Lot 5; 22,000,000 (twenty-two million)
5. Estimated exécution time

The maximum time allowed by the ProjectOwnerfor the completion of the works covered bythis call for
tenders is: four (04) months for each lot.
Note; this period starts from the date ofnotification of the work start order.

[...]

• The absence of an element of the financial offer (the submission, the unit price schedule, the detailed
estimate of quantifies);
• The absence of the dated and signed integrity charter;
• Absence offinancial capacity ofat least one third of the estimated amount, that is 11,000,000 (eleven
million) FCFA for lot 1; 8,335,000 (eight million three hundred thirty-five thousand) FCFA for lot 2; and
7,335,000 (seven million three hundred thirty-five thousand) FCFA for lots 3,4, and 5- The absence ofa site
foreman. Civil Engineering Works Engineer (BAC+3) with the characteristics specified in the RPAO;
• Having a project from a previous year that is still ongoing due to the company;

• Failureto submitthe backup copy within the allotted deadlines;